The allowance for impairment of receivables is due to significant financial difficulties of the debtors and significant
delay in payments from the debtors which the management deems that there are objective evidence that these
financial assets are impaired.

notes to the finanCial stateMents
For the financial year ended 31 December 2010

71

LInAIR TEChnOLOGIES LIMITED
AnnuAL REPORT 2010

28.2 foreign eXChange risK

 The Group transacts business in various foreign currencies, including the united States dollar, Malaysia Ringgit and Taiwan
dollar and therefore is exposed to foreign exchange risk. The Group does not have a foreign currency hedging policy.
however management monitors foreign exchange exposure and will consider hedging significant foreign exchange risk
should the need arises.

 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

 The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change in the united
States dollar (“uSD”), Taiwan dollar (“nTD”), Malaysia Ringgit (“RM”) and Arab Emirate Dirham (“AED”) exchange rates
against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variable held constant.

2010 2009
$ $

profit Profit

the group

uSD/SGD –strengthened 5% (2009: 5%) 11,859 (3,822)
–weakened 5% (2009: 5%) (11,859) 3,822

nTD/SGD –strengthened 5% (2009: 5%) (16,281) 20,430
–weakened 5% (2009: 5%) 16,281 (20,430)

RM/SGD –strengthened 5% (2009: 5%) 2,459 13,051
–weakened 5% (2009: 5%) (2,459) (13,051)

AED/SGD –strengthened 5% (2009: 5%)
–weakened 5% (2009: 5%)

(5,729)
5,729

(5,729)
5,729

28.3 interest rate risK

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.

 The Group’s policy is to minimize interest rate risk exposures while obtaining sufficient funds for business expansion and
working capital needs.  To achieve this, the Group regularly assesses and monitors its cash with reference to its business
plans and day-to-day operations.

 The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from its interest-bearing deposits and borrowings from financial